RUSTIC BARN FURNITURE LLC PO BOX 94 FAITH, SD 57626

January 13, 2023

Dear RUSTIC BARN FURNITURE LLC

Below is your current South Dakota tax license. It is non-transferable and shall be valid only for the person or entity named on the license. The license is for the transaction of business at the place designated on the license. The license is to be conspicuously displayed at the place of business.

Please review your information and contact our department if there are any changes in ownership, names, or addresses. If you have a Streamlined sales tax license any changes must be made through the Streamlined Registration System at www.streamlinedsalestax.org.

For more information, visit our website at http://dor.sd.gov, call the Department of Revenue at 1-800-829-9188 weekdays from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm Central Time or e-mail us at bustax@state.sd.us. Thank you.

Website: http://dor.sd.gov SD EPath: http://dor.sd.gov/EPath



This license is issued to the below named. This license remains the property of the State of South Dakota and, while in possession of the person to whom issued, entitles the licensee to transact the business or activity specified on this license until this license expires or is cancelled. This license makes no representation about the legality of products or services sold.

http://dor.sd.gov

ISSUE DATE: 01/13/2023

EXPIRATION DATE: 01/20/2023 LICENSE NUMBER: 1039-5044-ST

LICENSE TYPE: Sales Tax

ISSUED TO:

RUSTIC BARN FURNITURE LLC 409 WEST 1ST STREET

FAITH, SD 57626

NON-TRANSFERABLE

RUSTIC BARN FURNITURE LLC 409 WEST 1ST STREET FAITH, SD 57626

Moth

Mike Houdyshell Secretary of Revenue